Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patriarch Partners, LLC	10/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huffy Corporation	
Street Address:	225 Byers Road	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45342	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D345190
Patent Number:	D350998
Patent Number:	D355234
Patent Number:	D363750
Patent Number:	D379394
Patent Number:	D382616
Patent Number:	D391316
Patent Number:	D394887
Patent Number:	D394888
Patent Number:	D396080
Patent Number:	D408064
Patent Number:	D424642
Patent Number:	D425157
Patent Number:	D426601
Patent Number:	D434462

PATENT

500183080 **REEL: 018545 FRAME: 0194**

Patent Number:	D434820
Patent Number:	D435278
Patent Number:	5026056
Patent Number:	5354060
Patent Number:	5870815
Patent Number:	6001027
Patent Number:	5771552
Application Number:	29238272
Patent Number:	5159712
Patent Number:	5201538
Patent Number:	5478100
Patent Number:	D361543
Patent Number:	D362210
Patent Number:	D355872
Patent Number:	D363266
Patent Number:	D364128
Patent Number:	D364834
Patent Number:	D368044
Patent Number:	D346489
Patent Number:	D339096
Patent Number:	D462726
Patent Number:	D462400
Patent Number:	D480665
Patent Number:	D480024
Patent Number:	D344253
Patent Number:	D343604
Patent Number:	D349667
Patent Number:	D351577
Patent Number:	D359014
Patent Number:	D362209
Patent Number:	D368679
Patent Number:	D370457
Patent Number:	D372212
Patent Number:	D354934
Patent Number:	D356301

PATENT REEL: 018545 FRAME: 0195

Patent Number:	D353793
Patent Number.	0555795
Patent Number:	6874802
Patent Number:	D411145
Patent Number:	D493391
Patent Number:	D498180
Patent Number:	D500465
Patent Number:	D500713
Patent Number:	D508662
Patent Number:	7000935
Patent Number:	5019312
Patent Number:	D322714
Patent Number:	D326833
Patent Number:	D325184
Patent Number:	D326637
Patent Number:	D329906
Application Number:	10270275
Application Number:	10374558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126264100

Email: nycipd@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56183462-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa W. Rosaya

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patriarch to Huffy#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018545 FRAME: 0196



October 10, 2006

Huffy Corporation 225 Byers Road Miamisburg, Ohio 45342

Re: Payoff of Loan and Release of Liens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the Credit Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2005 (as amended to date, the "Credit Agreement"), among you, certain of your subsidiaries, the lenders party thereto and Patriarch Partners Agency Services, LLC, as agent thereunder (in such capacity, "Patriarch"). This letter will confirm that upon receipt of \$10,080,638.31, all of your existing obligations under the Credit Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) will be satisfied in full and all such Credit Documents will be terminated, except for provisions thereof which, by the express terms of any such Credit Document, survive the termination of such Credit Documents. For each day after October 11, 2006 of the amount set forth above is not received by the undersigned, you will owe interest in the amount of \$4,533.33, and such interest must be paid in full to satisfy your obligations under and to so terminate the Credit Documents.

Upon receipt of the foregoing amounts, all of Patriarch's liens on and security interests in your property and the property of your affiliates/subsidiaries granted or created pursuant to any of the Credit Documents, shall be deemed to have automatically been terminated and released and you hereby have the authority to file such Uniform Commercial Code ("UCC") termination statements, and other releases, terminations, assignments, and satisfactions of Patriarch's liens on and security interests in your property and the property of your affiliates/subsidiaries as are necessary to evidence the satisfaction of your obligations under the Credit Documents and the termination of Patriarch's interest in all collateral held with respect thereto. Patriarch agrees, at your sole cost and expense, to execute and deliver any and all such further documents and instruments as are necessary to effect the release of such liens or other encumbrances.

This letter shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Sincerely,

Patriarch Partners Agency Services, LLC, as Agent

Loan Administration

1307060v3

RECORDED: 11/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018545 FRAME: 0197